GENERAL LAWS-CH. 68, 64.

CHAPTER 68.

[Published February 27, 1865.]

AN ACT relative to Appleton city orders.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Orders that may SECTION 1. No city orders issued by the city of be reserved in Appleton; Outagamie county, shall be received by the city treasurer of said city, in payment of the tax voted January 19th, 1865, to provide bounties to volunteers, unless such orders have been issued to pay volunteers under the last call of the president of the United States, and to fill the present quota of said city. SECTION 2. This act shall take effect immediately. Approved February 23, 1865.

CHAPTER 64.

-

[Published February 27, 1865.]

AN ACT to amend section nine of chapter one hundred and twenty-four of the revised statutes, entitled "of the manner of commencing civil actions."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enaot as follows ?

Upon whem summons must B BOCYOL, bia -Cotor - Solar State - Solar -

Success 1. Section nine of chapter one hundred and twenty-four of the revised statutes, is hereby amended, so as to read as follows, to wit: "The sammons shall be served by delivering a copy thereof, as follows: 1st. If the action be against a minor, under the age of fourteen years, to such minor personally, and also to his father, mother or guardian, or if there be none within the state, then to any person having the osre and control of such minor, or with whom he shall reside, or in whose service he shall be employed. 2d. If against a person judicially declared to be of unsoand mind, or incapable of conducting his own affairs, in consequence of habitual drunkenness, and for whom a guardian or committee has been appointed; to duch 1. -1